

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 129 OF 2008

SATYA PRIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.T.S. PRASADH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, and office report)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of all the advocates,
for filing their appearance in the cause lists.

Respondent is permitted to rectify the defects in counter affidavit filed by them.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar