

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.129 OF 2008

SATYA PRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.T.S. PRASADH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T.S. Shanthi,Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakkur,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag the petition with Transfer Petition (C) No.1161
of 2008.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master