

O R D E R

Transfer Petition (C) No.1161 of 2008:

Heard learned counsel for parties.

In our view, no case for transfer is made out.

Transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Transfer Petition (C) No.129 of 2008:

Heard learned counsel for parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, M.C. No.1105 of 2007, titled as S.T.S. Prasad vs. Satya Priya, pending in the court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, within the State of Karnataka, is transferred to the Subordinate Judge, Poonamalee, within the State of Tamil Nadu.

Transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

J.

[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,
July 07, 2009.